January 2012 Doc ID 022582 Rev 1 1/38
1
M95256-125
Automotive 256-Kbit serial SPI bus EEPROM
Features
■ Compatible with the Serial Peripheral Interface
(SPI) bus
■ Memory array

Doc ID 022582 Rev 1 36/38
11 Part numbering
Table 18. Ordering information scheme
Example: M95256 – W MN 3 T P /A
Device type
M95 = SPI serial access EEPROM
Device function
256 = 256 Kbit
Operating voltage
blank = VCC = 4.5 to 5.5 V
W = VCC = 2.5 to 5.5 V
Package
MN = SO8 (150 mil width)
DW = TSSOP8 (169 mil width)
Device grade
3 = Device tested with high reliability certified flow.
Automotive temperature range (–40 to 125 °C)
Option
blank = Standard packing
T = Tape and reel packing
Plating technology
P = RoHS compliant and halogen-free (ECOPACK®)
Process
/A or /AB = Manufacturing technology code
Revision history M95256-125
37/38 Doc ID 022582 Rev 1
12 Revision history
Table 19. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes